ETHICS

OFFICERS
Updated September 30, 2020

Accountancy, KY State Board of Richard Carroll 2/5/08
332 West Broadway, Ste. 310 Dick.Carroll@Kky.qov
Louisville, KY 40202
(502) 595-3037
FAX: (502) 595-4500
Agricultural Policy, Governor's Office of Brian P. Murphy 6/8/20
404 Ann Street Brian. Murphy@Kky .gov
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-4627
FAX: (502) 564-8990
Agriculture, Department of Joseph A. Bilby 3/6/20
111 Corporate Drive Joe.Bilby@ky.qgov
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-1156 Clint Quarles
FAX: (502) 564-1168 Clint.Quarles@ky.gov
Nicole Liberto
Nicole.Liberto@ky.gov
Agricultural Development Board Vacant 9/17/19
404 Ann Street
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-4627
FAX: (502) 564-8990
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Office of Steve Humphress 1/24/11
ATTN: Steve Humphress Steve.Humphress@ky.gov
Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street 2NE33
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 782-1027
Architects, Board of Cordelia Harbut 1/1/19
155 East Main Street, Suite 300 Cordelia. Harbut@Kky.gov
Lexington, KY 40507
(859) 246-2069
FAX: (859) 246-2431
Arts Council, KY Evan Jones 6/1/18
Mayo-Underwood Building Evan.Jones@Kky.qgov
500 Mero Street 5™ Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-3757
FAX: (502) 564-2839
Attorney General's Office Carmine Iaccarino 1/17/20

Suite 34, Capitol Building
700 Capitol Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 696-5653

FAX: (502) 696-2894

Carmine.Iaccarino@ag.ky.gov

Heather Wagers
HeatherC.Wagers@aqg.ky.gov
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Auctioneers, KY Board of
9112 Leesgate Road, #5
Louisville, KY 40222
(502) 429-7145

FAX: (502) 429-7147

Lavonne Bowling
Lavonne .Bowling@ky.gov

10/22/10

Auditor of Public Accounts, State
209 St. Clair Street

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

(502) 564-5841

FAX 502 564-2912

Sara Beth Gregory
SaraBeth.Gregory@ky.qgov

Jonathan Grate
Jonathan.Grate@Kky.gov

3/6/20

Barbering, Board of
312 Whittington Parkway
Louisville, KY 40222
(502) 429-7148

FAX: (502) 429-7149

Vacant

3/6/20

Blind, Office for the
Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street 4™ Floor
Frankfort, KY 40602-0757
(502) 564-4754

FAX: (502) 564-2951

Jennifer Wright
JenniferN.Wright@ky.gov

10/22/13

Board of Claims/Crime Victims Compensation Board
(Kentucky Claims Commission)

Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 573-2290

FAX: (502) 573-4817

Mitchell Mattingly
Mitch. Mattingly@ky.gov

2/9/17

Center for the Arts,The KY
501 W. Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

(502) 562-0116

FAX: (502) 562-0121

Terri Montgomery
tmontgomery@kentuckycenter.org

5/11/17

Charitable 6aming, Office of
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street 2NW24
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 573-5528

FAX: 573-6625

Doug Hardin
Doug.Hardin@ky.gov

4/5/16

Chiropractic Examiners Board
P. O. Box 1360

Frankfort, KY 40602

(502) 892-4250

FAX:

kychiro@glasgow-ky.com

3/6/20

Commission for Children with Special Health Care Needs
310 Whittington Parkway, Ste 200

Louisville, KY 40222

(502) 429-4430 x275

FAX: (502) 429-7160

Brittany Hardy
Brittany.Hardy@ky.gov

9/2/15
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Corrections, Department of Rodney Moore 4/10/17
275 E. Main Street RodneyE .Moore@ky.gov

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-4726

FAX: (5602) 564-5037

Criminal Justice Training Kevin Rader 3/6/20
Funderburk Building Kevin.Rader@ky.gov

521 Lancaster Drive

Richmond, KY 40475 .

(859) 622-5002 Deidre. Dosgtas@hy.cov

FAX: (859) 622-3162 - -

Deaf and Hard of Hearing, Commission on Virginia Moore 2/5/08
632 Versailles Road Virginia. Moore@Kky .qov

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 573-2604 Rachel Morgan

FAX: (502) 573-3574 Rachel.Morgan@ky.gov

Dentistry, KY Board of David Beyer 1/18/13
312 Whittington Parkway, Ste 101 David.Beyer@ky .qov

Louisville, KY 40222

(502) 429-7280

FAX: (502) 429-7282

Economic Development, Cabinet for Anthony Ellis

Old Capital Annex Anthony .Ellis@ky .qov 3/6/20
300 West Broadway

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-7670 g:x: z:xz:z@ky gov

FAX: (502) 564-1535 * *

Education and Workforce Development, Cabinet JoAnna Decker 2/20/20
Mayo-Underwood Building Joannap.Decker@ky.gov

500 Mero Street 4™ Floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-0372

FAX: (502) 564-6606

Education, Department of Deanne L. Durrett 9/20/18
300 Sower Blvd., 5™ Floor Deanna.Durrett@education.ky.gov

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-4474 Todd 6. Allen

FAX: (502) 564-9321 Todd. Allen@education.ky.gov

Education Professional Standards Board Cassie Trueblood 9/1/17

300 Sower Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 574-4606 x223
FAX: (502) 564-7080

Cassie.Trueblood@ky.gov
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Elections, Board of

Jared Dearing

140 Walnut Street Jared.Dearing@Kky .gov 3/6/20
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 573-7100 Taylor Brown

FAX: (502) 573-4369 Taylor.Brown@ky.gov

Embalmers & Funeral Home Directors, Board of Vacant 2/19/16
9114 Leesgate Road, Ste 4

Louisville, KY 40222

(502) 426-4589

FAX: (502) 426-4117

Employer’'s Mutual Insurance, KY Timothy Feld 1/15/19
250 West Main Street, Ste. 900 TFeld@kemi.com

Lexington, KY 40507

(859) 425-7800

FAX: (859) 425-7850

Energy and Environment Cabinet David Dooley 4/13/18
300 Sower Blvd., 3™ Floor David.Dooley@ky .qov

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-5576 Erritt Griggs

FAX: (502) 564-6131 Erritt.Griggs@ky.gov

Fair Board, KY State Caroline Bauer (Carrie) 12/20/19
Personnel Management Carrie.bauer@kyvenues.com

P. 0. Box 37130

Louisville, KY 40233-7130

(502) 367-5244

FAX: (502) 367-5258

Finance and Administration Cabinet Hiren Desai 2/2/20
Room 392, Capitol Annex Hiren.Desai@ky.qov

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-6660 Brad Nilsson

FAX: (502) 564-9875 Brad.Nilsson@ky.gov

Financial Institutions Joe Donohue 7/26/17
Mayo-Underwood Building Joe.Donohue@ky .qov

500 Mero Street 2SW19

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-3390

FAX: (502) 573-2183

Fish and Wildlife Resources Misty Judy 9/30/20

#1 Sportsman's Lane

Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-7109

FAX: (502) 564-0506

Misty.Judy@ky.qgov
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Governor, Office of the Marc G. Farris 1/14/20
700 Capitol Avenue, Rm 101 Marc.Farris@Kky .qov
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-2611
FAX: (502) 564-1275
Hairdressers and Cosmetologists, Board of Julie Campbell 5/25/18
111 St. James Court, Ste. A Julie.Campbell@ky.gov
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-4262 Sharon Craig
FAX: (502) 564-0481 Sharon.Craig@ky.gov
Health and Family Services Cabinet Teresa Straw
275 East Main Street Teresa.Straw@ky.gov 8/6/20
féw_if t. KY 40601 WCSIeY Duke
rankfort.
(502) 564-7905 x 3422 ?:’;lex'/ﬁ;::;i:y'qw
FAX: (502) 564-7573 ! i
Jessica.Williamson@ky.gov
Carmen Ross
Carmen.Ross@ky.gov
Heritage Council, KY Evan Jones 6/1/18
410 High Street Evan.Jones@ky.gov
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-7005 x129
FAX: (502) 564-5820
Higher Education Assistance Authority, KY Diane Barber 2/5/08
100 Airport Road Dbarber@kheaa.com
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 696-7290
FAX: (502) 696-7293
Higher Education Student Loan Corporation, KY Diane Barber 2/5/08
100 Airport Road Dbarber@kheaa.com
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 696-7290
FAX: (501) 696-7293
Historical Society, KY
100 West Broadway Street 3/6/20

Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-1792 x4409
FAX: (502) 564-1909

Scott Alvey
Scott.Alvey@ky.gov
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Homeland Security, Office of
Office of the Governor

200 Mero Street

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-2081

FAX: (502) 564-7764

VACANT

5/25/18

Horse Park, KY

4089 Iron Works Parkway
Lexington, KY 40511
(859) 259-4235

FAX: (859) 254-0253

Evan Jones
Evan.Jones@ky.gov

6/1/18

Horse Racing Commission, KY
4063 Iron Works Parkway
Bldg B

Lexington, KY 40511

(859) 246-2040

FAX: (859) 246-2039

John Forgy
John.Forqy@ky.qov

2/13/17

Housing Corporation, KY
1231 Louisville Road
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-9868

FAX: (502) 564-8015

Jeremy Ratliff
jratliff @kyhousing.org

Kevin Field
kfield@kyhousing.org

6/5/18

Housing, Buildings, and Construction
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street 15" Floor

Frankfort, KY

(502) 573-0365 x125

FAX: (502) 573-1057

Jared Downs
Jared.Downs@ky.gov

4/6/16

Human Rights, KY Commission on
Heyburn Building, 7™ Floor, Ste. 1400
332 W. Broadway

Louisville, KY 40202

(502) 595-4024

FAX: (502) 595-4801

Keith Duerr
Keith.Duerr@ky.gov

1/18/13

Inspector General, Office of
Shared Services
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street 3™ Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-1985 Ext #114

Amy.Thurman
Amy. Thurman@ky.gov

4/2/19

Insurance, Department of
Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street 2SE11
Frankfort, KY 40602-0517
(502) 564-6032

FAX: (502) 564-1456

VACANT

1/17/20
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Justice & Public Safety Cabinet
125 Holmes Street

Frankfort. KY 40601-2108
(502) 564-2020

FAX: (502) 564-6686

Amy Barker
Amy.Barker@ky.gov

2/5/08

Juvenile Justice

1025 Capital Center Dr., 3™ Floor
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 573-2738

FAX: (502)573-4308

William F. Codell
William.Codell@ky.gov

10/31/17

Kentucky Claims Commission

(Board of Claims/Crime Victims Compensation Board/Board of
Tax Appeals)

Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street 2" Floor

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 573-2290

FAX: (502) 573-4817

Mitchell Mattingly
Mitch. Mattingly@ky.gov

2/9/17

KET - Kentucky Educational Television
600 Cooper Drive

Lexington, KY 40502

(859) 258-7012

FAX: (859) 258-7399

Elaine Crawford
ecrawford@ket.org

1/15/19

Labor Cabinet
Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street 3™ Floor
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-3213

FAX: (502)

Sam Flynn
Sam.Flynn@ky.gov

9/30/20

Landscape Architects, Bd. Of Examiners & Registration of
2365 Harrodsburg Rd., Suite B350
Lexington, KY 40504

(859) 246-2753
FAX: (859) 246-2754

Jane Alexander Gardner
ky.labd@ky.gov

3/8/12

Libraries and Archives, Department of
P.O. Box 537

300 Coffee Tree Road

Frankfort, KY 40602-0537

(502) 564-8300 x299

FAX: (502) 564-5773

VACANT

5/25/18

Local Government, Department of
100 Airport Road, 3™ Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-2382

FAX: (502) 573-2939

Matthew Stephens
Matt.Stephens@ky.gov

1/27/20

Lt. Governor's Office
Capitol Building

700 Capitol Avenue, Ste. 142
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-2611

FAX: (502) 564-2849

VACANT

1/4/16
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Medical Licensure, KY Board of
310 Whittington Parkway, Ste. 1B
Louisville, KY 40222

(502) 429-7150

FAX: (502) 429-7158

Michael Rodman
Mike.Rodman@ky.gov

2/5/08

Military Affairs Department
Boone National Guard Center
100 Minuteman Parkway
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 607-1330

FAX: (502) 607-1240

Col. Michael VanLeuven
Michael.J.VanLeuven2.nfg@mail. mil

Steven P. Bullard
Steven.P.Bullard. mil@mail . mil

4/7/14

Military Affairs, KY Commission on
700 Capitol Avenue

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-0269

FAX: (502) 564-0273

Stacey Shane
Stacey.Shane@ky.qgov

10/22/13

Mine Safety Review Commission
300 Sower Blvd.

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 782-6711

FAX:: (502) 564-4245

VACANT

5/25/18

Nursing, KY Board of

312 Whittington Parkway, Ste. 300
Louisville, KY 40222

(502) 429-3309

FAX: (502) 696-3938

Morgan Ransdell
Morgan.Ransdell@ky.gov

4/23/20

Occupational Safety and Health
Review Commission
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street 3™ Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-6892

FAX: (502) 573-4619

Emily Cleveland
Emily.Cleveland@ky.gov

2/16/15

Optometric Examiners, KY Board of
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Ste A 240
Lexington, KY 40504-3333

(859) 246-2744

FAX: (859) 246-2746

Connie Calvert
Connie.Calvert@ky.gov

3/8/12

Parole Board, Kentucky
Health Services Building
275 E. Main Street
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-3620 x233
FAX: (502) 564-8995

Vacant

0/2/15
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Personnel Cabinet

501 High Street, 3™ Floor
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-7430

FAX: (502) 564-0224

Rosemary Holbrook
Rosemary.Holbrook@ky.qov

3/6/20

Personnel Board

1025 Capital Center Drive
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-7830

FAX: (502) 564-1693

Stafford Easterling
Stafford.Easterling@ky.gov

2/1/17

Pharmacy, Board of

125 Holmes Street, Ste 300
Frankfort, KY 40601

502 - 564-7910

FAX:

Larry Hadley
Larry.Hadley@Kky.gov

3/6/20

Physical Therapy, KY Board of
312 Whittington Parkway, Suite 102
Louisville, KY 40222

(502) 429-7140

FAX: (502) 429-7142

Scott D. Majors
ScottD.Majors@ky.gov

1/18/13

Podiatry, Board of
PO BOX 1360
Frankfort, KY 40602
502-892-4259

FAX:

Beverley White
kybop@glasgow-ky.com

2/5/08

Postsecondary Education, Council on
1024 Capital Center Dr., Ste. 320
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-1555

FAX: (502) 573-1537

Travis Powell
Travis.Powell@ky.gov

10/31/11

Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors, Board of Licensure
for

160 Democrat Drive

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-2680

FAX: (502) 573-6687

Jonathan Buckley
Jonathand.buckley@ky.gov

2/5/08

Property Valuation Administrators (PVAs), Revenue Cabinet
501 High Street, Station #12

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-5620 Ext. 46936

Vacant

5/9/08

Public Advocacy

#5 Mill Creek Park
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 564-8006

FAX: (502) 564-7890

Melanie Lowe
Melanie.Lowe@ky.gov

1/27/20
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Public Protection Cabinet
Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-5576

FAX: (502)

Benjamin Long
Benjamin.Long@ky.qgov

1/8/20

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602
(502) 564-3940

FAX: (502) 564-9625

J.E.B. Pinney
Jeb.Pinney@ky.qgov

5/25/18

Real Estate Appraisers, KY Board of
321 North Madison Avenue

Richmond, KY 40475

(859) 623-1658

FAX: (859) 623-2598

Tom Veit
Tom.Veit@ky.gov

5/25/18

Real Estate Commission, Kentucky
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street 2NEQ9
(502564-7760

FAX: (502)

Vacant

3/6/20

Registry of Election Finance, KY
140 Walnut Street

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 573-2226

FAX: (502) 573-5622

John Steffen
John.Steffen@ky.gov

Leslie Saunders
Leslie.Saunders@ky.qgov

3/6/20

Respiratory Care, KY Board of
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Ste B350
Lexington, KY 40504-3386

(859) 246-2747

FAX: (859) 246-2750

Tamara 6. McDaniel
Tamara.McDaniel@ky.gov

9/20/16

Retirement Systems, KY
1260 Louisville Road
Frankfort, KY 40601
(502) 696-8644

FAX: (502) 696-8801

Jillian.Hall
Jillian.Hall@kyret.ky.gov

1/27/20

Revenue, Department of

501 High Street

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-2103
502-564-9563

Vacant

3/6/20

River Authority, KY
Bush Building, Ste 105
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-2866

FAX: (502) 564-2681

Vacant

3/6/20
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School Facilities Construction Commission
700 Louisville Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-5582

FAX: (502) 564-3412

Chelsey Bizzle
Chelsey.Bizzle@ky.qov

5/25/18

Secretary of State

700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 152
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-3490

FAX: (502) 564-5687

Jennifer Scutchfield
jscutchfield@ky.gov

1/17/20

State Police, Kentucky
919 Versailles Road
Frankfort, KY 40205
(502) 695-6318

FAX: (502) 573-1636

Graham Gray
Graham.Gray@Kky.qgov

5/25/18

State Budget Director, Office of
Room 284 Capitol Annex

702 Capitol Avenue

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-7300

FAX: (502) 564-6684

Janice Tomes
Janice. Tomes@ky.gov

4/4/16

Tax Appeals, Board of
(Kentucky Claims Commission)
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 573-4316

FAX: (502) 573-7502

Mitchell Mattingly
Mitch. Mattingly@ky.gov

2/9/17

Teacher's Retirement System
479 Versailles Road
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 848-8500

FAX: (502) 848-8518

Robert Barnes
Beau.Barnes@trs.ky.gov

2/5/08

Tourism, Arts, and Heritage Cabinet
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street

Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-8110, ext. 257

FAX: (502) 564-1079

Cannon Armstrong
Cannon. Armstrong@ky.gov

9/30/20

Transportation Cabinet
200 Mero Street
Station: W6-20-01
Frankfort, KY 40622
(502) 564-7650

FAX: (502) 564-5238

William Fogle
William.Fogle@ky.qgov

2/22/19

Treasurer, Office of the
1050 US 127 South, Ste 100
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-4722

FAX: (502) 564-6545

Rebecca Comley
Rebecca.Comley@ky.qgov

2/5/08

11


mailto:Chelsey.Bizzle@ky.gov
mailto:jscutchfield@ky.gov
mailto:Graham.Gray@ky.gov
mailto:Mitch.Mattingly@ky.gov
mailto:Beau.Barnes@trs.ky.gov
mailto:Cannon.Armstrong@ky.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Comley@ky.gov

ETHICS OFFICERS
Updated September 30, 2020

Veterans Affairs, Department of
1111 B Louisville Road

Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-9203

FAX: (502) 564-9240

Dennis Shepherd
Dennis.Shepherd@ky.qgov

10/20/11

Vocational Rehabilitation
Mayo-Underwood Building

500 Mero Street, 4™ Floor NE
Frankfort. KY 40601

(502) 564-4440

FAX: (502) 564-1268

Susie Edwards
SusieM .Edwards@ky.qgov

2/5/08

Women, Commission on
Office of the Governor

700 Capitol Avenue, Suite 146
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-2611

VACANT

5/25/18

Workers Claims Department
Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street, 3™ Floor
Frankfort, KY 40601

(502) 564-5550 x 4464
FAX: (502) 564-0681

Dale Hamblin
Dale.Hamblin@ky.gov

1/5/18

Workers' Compensation Funding Commission, KY

42 Millcreek Park

P.O. Box 1128

Frankfort, KY 40602-1128
(502) 573-3505 x226
FAX: (502) 573-4923

Vacant

3/6/20

Workforce Investment
Mayo-Underwood Building
500 Mero Street
Frankfort. KY 40601
(502) 564-6606

Melissa Aguilar
Melissa.Aquilar@ky.gov

5/25/18
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